
AMENDMENTS 
 

Following publication the following corrections have been noted for the NHS 
Resolution Annual report and accounts 2020/21 
 
Correction 1 Figure 3: The number of new clinical and non-clinical claims and 
incidents reported in each financial year from 2011/12 to 2020/21 (on page 40).  
 
The number of clinical claims for 2017/18 and 2018/19 should be amended from 
10,669 and 10,684 to 10,672 and 10,678, respectively. This reflects changes in to 
the recorded date of receipt for a small number of Early Notification claims – 
correctly documented elsewhere in the accounts.  
 
Also although the numbers are correct some data points in the same figure need 
realigning (for example the data point for 10,129 should sit below 11,945). 
 
This correction only affects this chart and there are no other associated changes 
elsewhere in the document.  
 
Figure 3 – original 
 

Figure 3 – corrected  



Correction 2 

On Table 1: The year in numbers, in the top header the second column (in green) is 
labelled with the incorrect year – it should read 2020/21 not 2019/20 (page 15) 

Text currently reads: 

 

Text should read:  

 

 

In the same table the sixteenth row down reads: 

Payments in respect of clinical schemes 

It should read  

Payments in respect of non-clinical schemes 

 

Correction 3 

Figure 5 is missing the following key: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date of corrections: 19 July 2021 

Correction 4 

Figure 6: Clinical negligence payments for 2020/21 (including PIDR and expenditure 
related to CNSGP and ELGP) (on page 43). 

Although the title refers to the expenditure relating to CNSGP and ELGP, the total 

spend of £2,209.3 million for 2020/21 includes all three elements of General Practice 

Indemnity and the title should have also referenced the inclusion of expenditure 

relating to the Existing Liabilities Scheme for General Practice (ELSGP). 

In this figure the financial values are correct – however the percentages are not.  

 

The figure should be as follows: 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date of corrections: 5 August 2021 

 


